
BOIS D'ARC MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT 
14101 EFM 1396 

HONEY GROVE, TEXAS 75446 

{903) 378-7361 

NOTICE OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Date: Friday, October 17, 2025 at 9:00 AM 

Place: The District’s Officg, located at 14101 E, FM 1396, Honey Grove, Texas 75492 

MEETING AGENDA 

1. callto Order and Declaration of Quorum. 

Public Comments (Limit of 3 minutes per speaker). 

3. Discuss and take action on items listed: 
a. Minutes of the Special Board Meeting September 22, 2025 

b. District’s Monthly investment Report for September 2025 

c. District’s monthly financials for September 2025 

THE BOARD WILL DISCUSS5 THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL [TEMS 

4. Update and/or presentation by the District’s Engineer Including status of the In-pracess non- 

standard service contacts, contracts and on-going District projects. 

5. Discuss monthly reports and updates: 

a. General Manager’s Report 

b. Office Manager’s Report 

c. Policy & Procedures Report 

d. Finance, Development and Planning Report 

e. Fannin County Water Supply Report 

f. District Attarney’s Report 

6. Discussion only about proposed budget for fiscal year 2026 

THE BOARD WILL DISCUSS AND POSSIBLY ACT ON THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL ITEMS 

7. Discuss and take action to accept the Process for Non—séandard Applications. 

8. Discuss and take action to accept a policy for cash management and bank deposits. 
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9. Discuss and take action regarding Ordinaiice No. 2025-003, amending and restating Section G, 

Paragraphs 2-4, 6, and 21 in the District's Tariff; related to ratesand service fees; providing for 

severability, conflicts and savings, and an.effective date. 

10. Discuss and take action to award the contract for installation of 3. Soft-start.or VFD.system for 
the Carson Well based on the gngineer’s recommendation:at a costnot to e 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

11. Recess info Executive Session Pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.071, 
Consultation with. Attorney, and Section 551.074, Personnel Matter, regarding: 

a. pending or contemplated litigation. 

, evaluation, reassignment, duties'and/or discipli b. Emplaym, En 
on and take action on items discussed in Executive Session, if 12, Reconvene into Open St 

appropriate. 

13. Adjournment: 

CERTIFICATION 

| certify this Notice of Meeting was posted on OC bb (<% | o 2025, at, ’1 ’Jf 

AMJPM, in the front window of the regular office of Bois D'Arc MUD, located at 1410; East’F , Honey 

-Grove, Fannin County, Texas, Iacmg the autslde and visible. and. ac:mble to the Publl all times, and on 

Notes to the Agenda 

Notice s hereby given that the Board of Directors of Bais, DIArc Mum:npal Utility Dlsmctmay dlscuss, consider, 

The Board of Directors reserves the right to recess into Executive Session.at any time during the meeting 

concerning any item listed on this Agenda whenever.it is considered:necessary and legally justified under 
the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code Section 55 1.et. seq., for ary and.all.purposes: 
permitted by the Act, including buit not limited to the followlng: Section '551.071 - consultation.with the 
District's Attorney; Section 551.072 - deliberations regarding real property; Section 551,074 - deliberations 
regarding personnel matters of a public officer or employeé. 

If applicable a copy of the proposed. budget or amended budget is provided on thehome page of ‘the Districts 
website, as required by Tex. Gov't Code Séctfon 551.043(c). 

N 
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Persons with disabflities who plan to attend the meeting and who may need assistance should call the office 

Manager at 903-378-7361 at least two working days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements 

can be made. 
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Accounts, Budgettotels Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr2026 May 2026 Jun 2026 Jul2026 Aug 2026 Sep 2026 et 2026 Nov2026 Dec2026 
TCEQ System Fees $6000.00 o [l 0 o ) 0 o o o o o 6000 
USDA Line Fee $675.00 0 o 0 [ o [ 0 0 ] [ 0 575 
Accounting Expense $2202000 285 285 18085 285 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 85 
Legal Expense - General $10800.60 500 %00 900 900 900 00 900 900 00 900 900 00 
Professional Services 
NSC- General (Professianal steoeo T s T 150 150 w7 s T s Tis0” 150 150 150 s 
Senvices) 

License, Dues and Fees 000 0 [ o [ 0 [ [ [ 0 0 0 0 
Decd Fiings $3000.00 250 250 250 250 260 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 
Continuing Education 30000 0 0 0 [ 0 0 ° 150 150 0 [ 0 
Texas Rural Woter Association $1775.00 1650 126 0 0 0 o 0 0 [} [} [ a 
Dlamond Maps $500.00 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 [} [} 4 0 
Rural Weter lmpact & Muricipe $70000 0 700 o 0 0 0 0 ] [ o 0 o 
Impact - Website 
Fannin County Water Supply $700.00 70 0 0 i 0 0 0 o o 0 0 [ 
Agency 
‘SCADA Software and $3700.00 0 1500 100 o ° 1100 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Equipment 
Fannin Gounty Tax Assessor 44500 0 [ 0 [l o 75 0 0 ] J £ [ 
Texas Tank Services 5350000 0 3500 0 0 o o a [ [ 0 0 o 
Sohware and Website $3560.00 275 25 25 2 2 % 25 2 350 2 230 2 
Expenses 

Total Liccnse, Dues and Fees $17800.00 5287500 $610000 S1375.00 $775.00 27500 $138250 s275.00 $425.00 $750.00 $275.00 $3017.60 s275.00 
Telephone Expense $3000.00 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 25 250 250 
Contrect Labor 3000000 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 
Fuel Expense for Vehicles 1320000 800 1300 1100 1100 1100 1100 1250 1250 1100 1100 00 " o0 
Fusl Expense - Generators 80000 o 00 0 0 ° 0 0 0 0 400 [ [ 
General Consulting Englneering $6000.00 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 s00 500 500 
Services 
Chermicals $14000.00 1 o 3500 o 0 3500 0 o 3500 0 [ 3500 
Insurance Expenses. $24540.00 a o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 24540 o [ 
T ieBe- Employee Health $48293.28 4024.44 402004 ag2as4 4024.44 02444 202444 02444 402444 prezen 4024.44 4024.44 402444 

urance 
Uties - Fannin Couty Electrc 000 0 o [ o 0 o [ 0 o o 0 o 
Ul 260 roadiand et ss0000 250 250 50 2507 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 

Account 3253900 AC $6992.00 616 530 a0 518 420 614 758 sn 757 98 662 598 
Pumghouse 
Account 4482500 AC Well $17697.00 1561 1403 1120 1376 113 1607 1993 1285 1738 1319 1554 1605 
Socount 6171800 Slean Cresk s2167200 832 1680 1as2 1480 1467 1633 172 2758 212 133 1692 2100 

e 
m‘m}u 2843100 Brotherton 277400 28 n 192 194 182 214 251 220 264 242 24 22
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Filday, October 10,2025 at 11:16 AM CDT


